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Nguyen Tran Nguyen Kim

From: Grace De Guzman <grace.deguzman@octobersveryown.net>
Sent: Tuesday, September 9, 2025 10:52 PM
To: Tu Mai Cam (MER); Nguyen Tran Nguyen Kim
Cc: OVO-SAMPLING; OVO-PRODUCTION
Subject: Re: [External] Re: W-0126-KT-6659- WOMENS 1X1 RIB 

Hi Tu,  
 
I just weighed the swatch- it came to 435gsm.  Please follow weight of 435gsm.  
 
Thank for pointing this out! 
 
Noted the MOQ /MCQ.  I will discuss with mgmt but in the meantime, pls start on the 
sampling.  Kindly advise the cost of the sample yardage. 
 
Regards,  
Grace 
 

From: Tu Mai Cam (MER) <tu.mai@un-available.net> 
Date: Monday, September 8, 2025 at 1:02 am 
To: Grace De Guzman <grace.deguzman@octobersveryown.net>, Nguyen Tran Nguyen Kim 
<nguyen.tran@un-available.net> 
Cc: OVO-SAMPLING <OVO-SAMPLING@un-available.net>, OVO-PRODUCTION <OVO-
PRODUCTION@un-available.net> 
Subject: RE: [External] Re: W-0126-KT-6659- WOMENS 1X1 RIB 

Hi Grace, 
  
Just got information from supplier, MOQ = MCQ is 700m/color and approximately 1500units/color. If 
colors can be repeated, we can keep the fabric in stock and continue producing until it is used up 
  
Regarding swatch weight, 250gsm is incorrect. Analyze report shows actual weight is 440-450gsm. Please 
confirm if you would like to proceed with the exact weight of the swatch. 
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Thank You and Best Regards 
  
TU MAI (Ms.) 

SENIOR SAMPLE MERCHANDISER 
COMMERCIAL 
 
[M]  +84 (0) 943000355 
[T]   +84 (0) 28 3883 2493 | Ext: 204 
[E]  tu.mai@un-available.net 
  

 
  
 

Part of Lot I/3, Street No. 7, Vinh Loc Industrial Park, 
Binh Hung Hoa B Ward, Binh Tan District, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam 
 
[UA] CREATING AN IMPACT THAT MATTERS 
 
This email and any files transmitted with it are solely intended for the use of the address(es) and may contain information that is confidential and privileged. If you receive this email in error, please 
advise us by return email immediately. Please also disregard the contents of the email, delete it and destroy any copies immediately. Un-Available Ltd. does not accept liability for the views 
expressed in the email or for the consequences of any computer viruses that may be transmitted with this email. 
  
From: Tu Mai Cam (MER) 
Sent: Friday, September 5, 2025 3:36 PM 
To: Grace De Guzman <grace.deguzman@octobersveryown.net>; Nguyen Tran Nguyen Kim <nguyen.tran@un-
available.net> 
Cc: OVO-SAMPLING <OVO-SAMPLING@un-available.net>; OVO-PRODUCTION <OVO-PRODUCTION@un-
available.net> 
Subject: RE: [External] Re: W-0126-KT-6659- WOMENS 1X1 RIB 
  
Hi Grace, 
  
Apologies for late response! 
  
MOQ 1500m is approximately 2500pcs. We are checking MCQ and working on a plan to   
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place an initial 1500 greige, then produce small orders for each season. 
  
Will keep you posted! 
  
Thank You and Best Regards 
  
TU MAI (Ms.) 

SENIOR SAMPLE MERCHANDISER 
COMMERCIAL 
 
[M]  +84 (0) 943000355 
[T]   +84 (0) 28 3883 2493 | Ext: 204 
[E]  tu.mai@un-available.net 
  

 
  
 

Part of Lot I/3, Street No. 7, Vinh Loc Industrial Park, 
Binh Hung Hoa B Ward, Binh Tan District, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam 
 
[UA] CREATING AN IMPACT THAT MATTERS 
 
This email and any files transmitted with it are solely intended for the use of the address(es) and may contain information that is confidential and privileged. If you receive this email in error, please 
advise us by return email immediately. Please also disregard the contents of the email, delete it and destroy any copies immediately. Un-Available Ltd. does not accept liability for the views 
expressed in the email or for the consequences of any computer viruses that may be transmitted with this email. 
  
From: Grace De Guzman <grace.deguzman@octobersveryown.net> 
Sent: Thursday, August 28, 2025 9:38 PM 
To: Nguyen Tran Nguyen Kim <nguyen.tran@un-available.net> 
Cc: OVO-SAMPLING <OVO-SAMPLING@un-available.net>; OVO-PRODUCTION <OVO-PRODUCTION@un-
available.net> 
Subject: Re: [External] Re: W-0126-KT-6659- WOMENS 1X1 RIB 
  
Hi Nguyen,  
  
  
Ideally, we want to keep the modal. 
  
What does1500m equate to in terms of units and this 1500m is per order, right?   This is one of our 
best sellers.  We typically release this rib top 2x a year in 3 colourways each release.  
  
Best regards, 
Grace De Guzman 
Sr. Product Developer 
  
October's Very Own 
134 Park Lawn Road, Etobicoke ON, M8Y 3H8 
(416) 881-6060 Ext. 621 
www.octobersveryown.com 

From: Nguyen Tran Nguyen Kim <nguyen.tran@un-available.net> 
Sent: Thursday, August 28, 2025 2:54 AM 
To: Grace De Guzman <grace.deguzman@octobersveryown.net> 
Cc: OVO-SAMPLING <OVO-SAMPLING@un-available.net>; OVO-PRODUCTION <OVO-PRODUCTION@un-
available.net> 
Subject: RE: [External] Re: W-0126-KT-6659- WOMENS 1X1 RIB 
  
Hi Grace, 
  
Supplier advised item with Modal yarn can be only proceed from their MOQ at 1500m 
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Do you open to source similar quality without Modal ? Let us know. Thank you! 
  
Thank you and Best Regards, 
  
NGUYÊN TRẦN 
 
SAMPLE MERCHANDISER 
COMMERCIAL 
 
[M]  +84 (0) 356470168 
[T]   +84 (0) 28 3883 2493 | Ext: 206 
[E]  nguyen.tran@un-available.net 
  

 
  
 

Part of Lot I/3, Street No. 7, Vinh Loc Industrial Park, 
Binh Hung Hoa B Ward, Binh Tan District, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam 
 
[UA] CREATING AN IMPACT THAT MATTERS 
 
This email and any files transmitted with it are solely intended for the use of the address(es) and may contain information that is confidential and privileged. If you receive this email in error, please 
advise us by return email immediately. Please also disregard the contents of the email, delete it and destroy any copies immediately. Un-Available Ltd. does not accept liability for the views 
expressed in the email or for the consequences of any computer viruses that may be transmitted with this email. 
  
  
From: Hieu Nguyen Thi Minh <hieu.nguyen@un-available.net> 
Sent: Monday, August 11, 2025 4:50 PM 
To: Grace De Guzman <grace.deguzman@octobersveryown.net> 
Cc: OVO-SAMPLING <OVO-SAMPLING@un-available.net>; OVO-PRODUCTION <OVO-PRODUCTION@un-
available.net> 
Subject: Re: [External] Re: W-0126-KT-6659- WOMENS 1X1 RIB 
  
Confirming receipt & thank you Grace. 
  
Best Regards, 
  
HIEU NGUYEN (Ms.) 
 
CLIENT ACCOUNT MANAGER 
COMMERCIAL 
 
[M]  +84 (0) 908 453 485 
[T]   +84 (0) 28 3883 2493 | Ext:  
[E]  hieu.nguyen@un-available.net 
  

 
  
 

Part of Lot I/3, Street No. 7, Vinh Loc Industrial Park, 
Binh Tan Ward, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam 
 
[UA] CREATING AN IMPACT THAT MATTERS 
 
This email and any files transmitted with it are solely intended for the use of the address(es) and may contain information that is confidential and privileged. If you receive this email in error, please advise us by return 
email immediately. Please also disregard the contents of the email, delete it and destroy any copies immediately. Un-Available Ltd. does not accept liability for the views expressed in the email or for the consequences of any 
computer viruses that may be transmitted with this email. 

From: Grace De Guzman <grace.deguzman@octobersveryown.net> 
Sent: Thursday, August 7, 2025 3:44 AM 
To: Hieu Nguyen Thi Minh <hieu.nguyen@un-available.net> 
Cc: OVO-SAMPLING <OVO-SAMPLING@un-available.net>; OVO-PRODUCTION <OVO-PRODUCTION@un-
available.net> 
Subject: Re: [External] Re: W-0126-KT-6659- WOMENS 1X1 RIB 
  
Hi Hieu,  
  
Please below artwork:  
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OVOP26_051_P - Womens Flocked Ben Script Longsleeve 2.pdf 

  
Thanks 
Grace 
  

From: Grace De Guzman <grace.deguzman@octobersveryown.net> 
Date: Wednesday, August 6, 2025 at 10:53 am 
To: Hieu Nguyen Thi Minh <hieu.nguyen@un-available.net> 
Cc: OVO-SAMPLING <OVO-SAMPLING@un-available.net>, OVO-PRODUCTION <OVO-
PRODUCTION@un-available.net> 
Subject: Re: [External] Re: W-0126-KT-6659- WOMENS 1X1 RIB 
Hi Hieu,  
  
Please see attached tech pack.  
  
Thanks, 
Grace 
  

From: Hieu Nguyen Thi Minh <hieu.nguyen@un-available.net> 
Date: Wednesday, August 6, 2025 at 2:59 am 
To: Grace De Guzman <grace.deguzman@octobersveryown.net> 
Cc: OVO-SAMPLING <OVO-SAMPLING@un-available.net>, OVO-PRODUCTION <OVO-
PRODUCTION@un-available.net> 
Subject: [External] Re: W-0126-KT-6659- WOMENS 1X1 RIB 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize 
the sender and know the content is safe. 
  
Hi @Grace De Guzman, 
  
Will do and thank you for creating this thread. It would be much helpful if you could let me know when we can 
expect the techpack of this style. 
  
Thank you and Best Regards, 
  
HIEU NGUYEN (Ms.) 
 
CLIENT ACCOUNT MANAGER 
COMMERCIAL 
 
[M]  +84 (0) 908 453 485 
[T]   +84 (0) 28 3883 2493 | Ext:  
[E]  hieu.nguyen@un-available.net 
  

 
  
 

Part of Lot I/3, Street No. 7, Vinh Loc Industrial Park, 
Binh Tan Ward, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam 
 
[UA] CREATING AN IMPACT THAT MATTERS 
 
This email and any files transmitted with it are solely intended for the use of the address(es) and may contain information that is confidential and privileged. If you receive this email in error, please advise us by return 
email immediately. Please also disregard the contents of the email, delete it and destroy any copies immediately. Un-Available Ltd. does not accept liability for the views expressed in the email or for the consequences of any 
computer viruses that may be transmitted with this email. 

From: Grace De Guzman <grace.deguzman@octobersveryown.net> 
Sent: Tuesday, August 5, 2025 9:10 PM 
To: Hieu Nguyen Thi Minh <hieu.nguyen@un-available.net>; Tyler James Prince <tyler.prince@un-available.net> 
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Cc: OVO-SAMPLING <OVO-SAMPLING@un-available.net>; OVO-PRODUCTION <OVO-PRODUCTION@un-
available.net> 
Subject: W-0126-KT-6659- WOMENS 1X1 RIB 
  
Hi Hieu, 
  
As per your request, starting  a new email thread for the womens 1x1 rib – 66 cotton, 29 modal and 5 elastane, 
250gsm. 
  
Noted, your team will start sourcing this fabric.  Please also let me know the cost of starting a new sample roll based 
on the original fabric quality. 
  
  
Grace De Guzman 
Senior Product Developer, Design and Development 
  
October’s Very Own 
134 Park Lawn Road, Etobicoke ON, M8Y 3H8 
www.octobersveryown.com 
  
This email (including any attachments) may contain confidential information. If you received this in error, please contact the sender and 
immediately delete this email and any attachments. Any unauthorized distribution, copying or disclosure is strictly prohibited. 
  
  
  


